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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5213
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
LOSSES IN ANIMAL PRODUCTION AND CROPS
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any study has been conducted by the Government to calculate the value of losses suffered in animal production and in the yield of major crops in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES. (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) No, Madam. No such study has been conducted by the Department.

(b) & (c) Question does not arise.
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